(“GAAP”), with CareCloud being considered the acquiring entity. Under the acquisition method of accounting, the total consideration paid is allocated to an acquired
company’s tangible and intangible assets, net of liabilities, based on their estimated fair values as of the acquisition date.

The Company issued 828,000 shares of its Series A Preferred Stock in April 2020 and a portion of the proceeds from such capital raise were used to finance the Transaction.
The effect of the related dividend has been recorded in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020.

We provide this unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for informational purposes only. This unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of
operations does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been had the Transaction actually occurred on the assumed date, nor do they purport to
project our consolidated results of operations for any future period or future date.

7

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

January 1 to June 16,

2020   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  CareCloud   Meridian   Adjustments   Combined
  (in thousands, except per share data)
Net revenue  $ 105,122  $ 17,591  $ -   $ 122,713
Operating expenses:

Direct operating costs   64,821   13,891   -   78,712
Selling and marketing   6,582   406   -   6,988
General and administrative   22,811   2,437   (462)  (1)   24,786
Research and development   9,311   99   -   9,410
Change in contingent consideration   (1,000)   -   -   (1,000)
Depreciation and amortization   9,905   3,287   (1,114)  (2)   12,078
Restructuring, impairment and unoccupied lease charges   963   1,398   -   2,361

Total operating expenses   113,393   21,518   (1,576)   133,335

Operating (loss) income   (8,271)   (3,927)   1,576   (10,622)

Interest expense - net   (446)   (995)   995  (3)   (446)
Other income (expense) - net   7   (392)   -   (385)

(Loss) income before income taxes   (8,710)   (5,314)   2,571   (11,453)
Income tax provision   103   35   -   138

Net (loss) income  $ (8,813)  $ (5,349)  $ 2,571   $ (11,591)

Preferred stock dividend   13,877   -   798  (3)   14,675
Net (loss) income attributable to common shareholders  $ (22,690)  $ (5,349)  $ 1,773   $ (26,266)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   12,679   12,679
Loss per share:
Basic and diluted  $ (1.79)   $ (2.07)

8

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

On June 16, 2020, CareCloud entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) with Meridian and GMM II Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the
“Seller”), pursuant to which CareCloud purchased all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Meridian from the Seller for total consideration of $11.9 million in cash,

[…]

net interest expense, other expense (income), stock-based compensation expense, depreciation and amortization, integration and transaction costs, restructuring and
impairment charges and changes in contingent consideration. Our management uses adjusted EBITDA as a financial measure to evaluate the profitability and efficiency of
our business model. We use this non-GAAP financial measure to assess the strength of the underlying operations of our business. These adjustments, and the non-GAAP
financial measure that is derived from them, provide supplemental information to analyze our operations between periods and over time. We find this especially useful when
reviewing pro forma results of operations which include large non-cash amortization of intangibles assets from acquisitions. Investors should consider this non-GAAP
financial measure in addition to, and not as a substitute for, financial measures prepared in accordance with GAAP.

The following table contain a reconciliation of GAAP net loss to adjusted EBITDA for the year ended December 31, 2020:

Reconciliation of GAAP net (loss) income for the year ended December 31, 2020 to adjusted EBITDA

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  CareCloud   Meridian   Adjustments   Combined
  (in thousands)
Net revenue  $ 105,122  $ 17,591  $ -  $ 122,713

GAAP net (loss) income  $ (8,813)  $ (5,349)  $ 2,571  $ (11,591)

Provision for income taxes   103   35   -   138
Net interest expense   446   995   (995)   446
Foreign exchange / other expense   71   -   -   71
Stock-based compensation expense   6,502   -   -   6,502
Depreciation and amortization   9,905   3,287   (1,114)   12,078
Integration and transaction costs (1)   2,694   -   (462)   2,232
Restructuring, impairment and unoccupied lease
charges (2)   963   1,398   -   2,361
Change in contingent consideration   (1,000)   -   -   (1,000)

Adjusted EBITDA  $ 10,871  $ 366   -  $ 11,237

 (1) The integration and transactions costs for CareCloud include severance amounts paid to employees from acquired businesses, transactions costs, such as brokerage fees,
pre-acquisition accounting costs and legal fees and exit costs related to contractual agreements.

 (2) The Company’s restructuring charges represent the remaining lease costs for a facility no longer used as the employees were transferred to another facility. The
Company’s impairment charges represent charges recorded for a leased facility no longer being used. Meridian’s restructuring and impairment charges represent facility

[…]

tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing the net tangible book value, which is tangible assets
less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock. Dilution represents the difference between the portion of the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after giving effect to this offering. Our net tangible
book value as of December 31, 2020 was $22.0 million, or $1.64 per share of our common stock.

After giving effect to the assumed sale of 5,733,944 shares of our common stock at an offering price of $8.72 per share, the last sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq
Global Market on April 9, 2021, after deducting the placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of December
31, 2020 would have been approximately $70.3 million, or $3.68 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value
of $2.04 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $5.04 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates
this per-share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $ 8.72

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2020  $ 1.64
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in offering   2.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2020, after giving effect to this offering   $ 3.68
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $ 5.04

The above illustration of dilution per share to investors participating in this offering assumes no exercise of the outstanding warrants to purchase our common stock.

Changes in the assumed public offering price of $8.72 per share would not affect our total as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering because this offering is
currently limited to $50 million. However, each $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price of $8.72 per share would increase the dilution per share to new investors by
approximately $0.89 per share, assuming that the aggregate dollar amount of shares offered by us, as set forth above, remains at $50 million and after deducting the placement